1 ||[SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA ELECTRONICALLY FILED
COUNTY OF ORANGE, NORTH JUSTICE CENTER SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
2 COUNTY OF ORANGE
3 10/29/2020
12:22 PM
4 DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court
. 20NM12947
6 |'THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) COMPLAINT
7 ) BWC AGENCY
Plaintiff, )
g )
9 )
vs. } No.
: 40 ) FPD 20-51830
11 [|AHMAD ZAHRA 11/07/68 )
B9447693 )
12
)
13 Defendant (s))

14 lThe Orange County District Attorney charges that in Orange
15 |[[County, California, the law was violated as followsa:

16 [cOUNT 1: On or about September 20, 2020, in violation of
Sections 594 (a)/(b) (2) (A) of the Penal Code (VANDALISM UNDER
$400), a MISDEMEANOR, AHMAD ZAHRA did maliciously and unlawfully
18 [deface with graffiti and other inscribed material, damage, and
destroy CELL PHONE, real and personal property belonging to
MONICA F, in an amount less than four hundred dollars (5400).

17

19

20
21 COUNT 2: On or about September 20, 2020, in violation of Section
242 of the Penal Code, (BATTERY), a MISDEMEANOR, AHMAD ZAHRA did

22 [lwillfully and unlawfully use force and violence upon the person

23 of MONICA F.

24

25 COMPLAINT SUPERSEDES CITATION NUMBER(s) FL1018142.

26 [l/

7
/
28 |l/
/
/

27

MISDEMEANOR CITATION E-FILED (DA CASE# 20N07670) 11-03-2020
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: AHMAD ZAHRA
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I declare under penalty of perjury, on information and belief,
that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated 10-29-2020 at Orange County, California.
AY/QC 20N07670
TODD SPITZER, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

by: /s/ AUSTIN YQUNG
AUSTIN YOUNG, Deputy District Attormey

RESTITUTION CLAIMED

10
11 || L 1 None
[ 1%
12 i1 X 1 To be determined
13
NOTICES:
14

15 ||The People request that defendant and counsel disclose, within
15 days, all of the materials and information described in Penal

Code section 1054.3, and continue to provide any later-acquired

16
materials and information subject to disclosure, and without

17

further request or order.

18
Pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code §827 and California Rule

19

of Court 5.552, notice is hereby given that the People will seek
to disseminate the juvenile case file of the
to all parties in this action,

20 la court order

21 defendant/minor, if any exists,
through their respective attorneys of record, in the prosecution

22 lof this case.
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MISDEMEANOR CITATION E-FILED (DA CASE# 20N07670) 11-03-2020
OC DNA NOT ON FILE: AHMAD ZAHRA




SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

2: 20NM12947 M A
me : Zahra, Ahmad

COUNTY OF ORANGE

MINUTES

Jate of \Seq‘

Action | Nbr Code

1 Text l

10/29/20 1 FLDOC

2 FLNAM
3 FLCNT

4 FLCNT
5 FI959

10 FIFCI
11 FIBWCPO

Original Complaint filed on 10/29/2020 by Orange
County District Attorney.

Name filed: Zahra, Ahmad

MISDEMEANOR charge of 594(a)/(b)(2{A) PC filed as
count 1. Date of violation: 09/20/2020.

MISDEMEANOR charge of 242 PC filed as count 2. Date
of violation: 08/20/2020.

Accusatory pleading filed by the prosecutor pursuant to
Penal Code section 959.1.

Notice to Appear filed.
Body Worn Camera Protective Order filed.



